BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## <u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 493</u>

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Mautz" and substitute "Mautz, Bailey, Benson, Corderman, Elfreth, Guzzone, Hettleman, Jackson, Jennings, King, McCray, Rosapepe, Salling, and Zucker"; after line 8, insert:

"(a) In this section, "MIEMSS" means the Maryland Institute for Emergency Medical Services Systems.";

in lines 9 and 10, strike "(a)" and "(b)", respectively, and substitute "(b)" and "(c)", respectively; in line 15, strike "and"; after line 15, insert:

- "(4) the Executive Director of MIEMSS, or the Executive Director's designee;
- (5) the Executive Director of the Maryland Health Care Commission, or the Executive Director's designee; and";

in line 16, strike "(4)" and substitute "(6)"; and in lines 17 and 18, strike "the Maryland Institute for Emergency Medical Services Systems" and substitute "MIEMSS".

On page 2, in lines 12, 14, 15, and 19, strike "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", and "(f)", respectively, and substitute "(d)", "(e)", "(f)", and "(g)", respectively; in line 12, strike "Secretary of Health or the Secretary's designee" and substitute "Executive Director of MIEMSS, or the Executive Director's designee, and the Executive Director of the Maryland Health Care Commission, or the Executive Director's designee,"; in the same line, strike "chair" and substitute "cochairs"; and in line 14, strike "The Maryland Department of Health" and substitute "MIEMSS and the Maryland Health Care Commission jointly".

## SB0493/133826/01 Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to SB 493 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in lines 8 and 18, strike "(g)" and "(h)", respectively, and substitute "(h)" and "(i)", respectively.